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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES/

Administration on Developmental Disabilities

1. Log No.

2. Issuance Date:

ADD~TIM~84~8 12/6/84

S

guman 3. Orlgmalmg Office: Admlnéstrgtion on Developmental
evelopment . isabilities
serv'ce% 4, Key Word: FY 1985 ' 5.
Allotments BSG and PRA
6. 7.
INFORMATION MEMORANDUM
TO : Directors, State Administering Ageneies
. Directors, State Planning Councils
Directors, State Protection and Advocacy
- Agencies
SUBJECT : FY 1985 Allotments for the Developmental
- - Disabilities (DD) Basic Support and
Protection and Advocacy Formula Grant Programs
' LEGAL AND

RELATED SERVICES:

CONTENT

ATTACHMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

INQUIRIES TO

Public Law 98-527, Developmental Disabilities
Act of 1984

45 CFR Part 1386, dated March 27, 1984

The purpose of this IM is to assure that you
are aware of your States' FY 1985 allotment
for the Developmental Digabilities Basic
Support and Protection and Advocacy Formula
Grant Programs. This information supercedes
any previous notices received regarding the
FY 1985 allotments.

Federal Allotments to States for
Developmental Disabilities, Fiscal Year 1985

Date of Issuance

Regional Administrators, HDS, Regions I1II,
VI, VII, IX.

K lew

J K. Elder, Ph.D.

Commissioner

Administration on Developmental
Disabilities
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FEDERAL ALLOTMENTS TO STATES FOR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida '

Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi -

Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

November 14,
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FISCAL YEAR 1985

BASIC SERVICES'

$ 1,023,954
300,000
516,693
589,942

3,895,087 .

464,807
535,785
300,000
300,000
1,882,240

1,253,436
300,000
300,000

1,158,886

610,316
444,661
960,245
960,424
300,000

729,189
1,086,087
1,835,905

793,857

716,651

1,064,448
300,000
322,749
300,000
300,000

1,275,808
312,923
3,404,585
1,445,393
300,000

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY

$

245,202
150,000
150,000
150,000
933,918

150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000

451,210

300,307
150,000
150,000
488,207
277,602

154,696

150,000
229,883
230,003
150,000

174,725
260,098
439,636
190,165
171,652

254,952
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000

305,552
150,000
815,074
346,203
150,000
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Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina
South Dbakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Puerto Rico
American Samoa
Guam
No. Mariana Islands
Trust Terr. Pacif. Is.
Virgin Islands

TOTAL

-2-

BASIC SERVICES

$ 2,230,294
617,553
499,569

2,519,301
300,000

798,108
300,000
1,134,058
2,699,501
351,024

300,000
1,076,325
719,502
578,203
986,659

300,000
1,680,064
160,000
160,000
160,000

197,701
160,000

$50,250,000

“Hidns
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PROTECTION & ADVOCACY

$ 534,116
150,000
150,000
603,155
150,000

191,207
150,000
271,640
647,023
150,000

150,000
257,830
- ' 175,302
161,912
236,285

150,000
402,445
80,000
80,000
80,000

80,000
80,000

$13,750,000





