

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Administration on Developmental Disabilities

2. Issuance Date: 1. Log No. ADD-IM-84-8 3. Originating Office: Administration on Developmental <u>Disabilities</u> FY 1985 4. Key Word: BSG and P&A ${\tt Allotment}$ 6. 7.

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

TO

Directors, State Administering Agencies Directors, State Planning Councils Directors, State Protection and Advocacy Agencies

SUBJECT

FY 1985 Allotments for the Developmental Disabilities (DD) Basic Support and Protection and Advocacy Formula Grant Programs

LEGAL AND

RELATED SERVICES:

Public Law 98-527, Developmental Disabilities Act of 1984

45 CFR Part 1386, dated March 27, 1984

CONTENT

The purpose of this IM is to assure that you are aware of your States' FY 1985 allotment for the Developmental Disabilities Basic Support and Protection and Advocacy Formula Grant Programs. This information supercedes any previous notices received regarding the FY 1985 allotments.

ATTACHMENT

Federal Allotments to States for Developmental Disabilities, Fiscal Year 1985

EFFECTIVE DATE

Date of Issuance

INQUIRIES TO

Regional Administrators, HDS, Regions III, VI, VII, IX.

Commissioner

Administration on Developmental

Disabilities

Verified November 14, 1984

FEDERAL ALLOTMENTS TO STATES FOR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES FISCAL YEAR 1985

	BASIC SERVICES	PROTECTION & ADVOCACY
Alabama	\$ 1,023,954	\$ 245,202
Alaska	300,000	150,000
Arizona	516,693	150,000
Arkansas	589,942	150,000
California	3,895,087	933,918
Colorado	464,807	150,000
Connecticut	535,785	150,000
Delaware	300,000	150,000
District of Columbia	300,000	150,000
Florida	1,882,240	451,210
Georgia	1,253,436	300,307
Hawaii	300,000	150,000
Idaho	300,000	150,000
Illinois	2,038,121	488,207
Indiana	1,158,886	277,602
Iowa	610,316	154,696
Kansas	444,661	150,000
Kentucky	960,245	229,883
Louisiana	960,424	230,003
Maine	300,000	150,000
Maryland	729,189	174,725
Massachusetts	1,086,087	260,098
Michigan	1,835,905	439,636
Minnesota	793,857	190,165
Mississippi	716,651	171,652
Missouri Montana Nebraska Nevada New Hampshire	1,064,448 300,000 322,749 300,000 300,000	254,952 150,000 150,000 150,000
New Jersey	1,275,808	305,552
New Mexico	312,923	150,000
New York	3,404,585	815,074
North Carolina	1,445,393	346,203
North Dakota	300,000	150,000

	BASIC SERVICES	PROTECTION & ADVOCACY
Ohio	\$ 2,230,294	\$ 534,116
Oklahoma	617,553	150,000
Oregon	499,569	150,000
Pennsylvania	2,519,301	603,155
Rhode Island	300,000	150,000
South Carolina	798,108	191,207
South Dakota	300,000	150,000
Tennessee	1,134,058	271,640
Texas	2,699,501	647,023
Utah	351,024	150,000
Vermont	300,000	150,000
Virginia	1,076,325	257,830
Washington	719,502	175,302
West Virginia	578,203	161,912
Wisconsin	986,659	236,285
Wyoming Puerto Rico American Samoa Guam No. Mariana Islands	300,000 1,680,064 160,000 160,000	150,000 402,445 80,000 80,000 80,000
Trust Terr. Pacif. Is.	197,701	80,000
Virgin Islands	160,000	80,000
TOTAL	\$50,250,000	\$13.750.000